
STATE OF NEBRASKA SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax: (402) 471-2089

PAGE ORDER DATE
1 of 1 04/19/22

BUSINESS UNIT BUYER
    65100001 ANNETTE WALTON (AS)     CONTRACT NUMBER

VENDOR NUMBER:           502324 93073  O4

VENDOR ADDRESS:

HERTZ CORP
5404 ABBOTT DR
OMAHA NE 68110-2803

THE CONTRACT PERIOD IS:

MAY 21, 2022 THROUGH MAY 20, 2025

THIS SERVICE CONTRACT HAS BEEN AMENDED PER THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT AN EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE SERVICES SHOWN BELOW, AND DOES NOT PRECLUDE
THE PURCHASE OF SIMILAR SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES.

THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT BEYOND THE TERMINATION DATE WHEN
MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TO THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR AND THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.

________________________________
BUYER

________________________________
MATERIEL ADMINISTRATOR

R43500|NISH0003|NISH0003 20210628

Originally awarded from Oregon Contract MA9409 . All backup bids, etc. are retained by Oregon.

Contract to supply and deliver Car Rentals to the State of Nebraska as per the attached specifications for the period May 21, 
2022 through May 20, 2025. 

Payment Terms:  Net 45

The Purchase Order must include the State of Nebraska NASPO ValuePoint 93073 O4

Vendor Contact:  Nadika Perera, Assoc Mgr
Phone:  239-301-7635
E-Mail:  nadika.perera@hertz.com

(3/11/21 sc)

AMENDMENT ONE (1) AS ATTACHED.  (4/19/22 sc)

Line Description Quantity
Unit of

Measure
Unit
Price

Extended
Price

1 VEHICLE RENTAL TSB 1,000,000.0000 $ 1.0000 1,000,000.00
IMPLEMENTATION

Total Order 1,000,000.00

Estimated

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D0D58CC-6FD1-465E-A973-4B2CE5ACD299

4/22/2022 4/25/2022



NASPO ValuePoint 

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

NATIONWIDE VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICES 

Led by the State of Oregon 
  

Page 1 of 2 

 

Participating Addendum 
Amendment One 

NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement #: 9409 

Contractor: HERTZ CORPORTATION 

(hereinafter “Contractor”) 

Participating Entity: STATE OF NEBRASKA 

(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”) 

  

Participating State Contract Number 93073 O4 
 

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Nebraska (“Participating State/Entity”), and Hertz 
Corporation (Contractor).  
 
WHEREAS, the Lead State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as No.9409 to provide vehicle 
rentals, the State of Nebraska has entered into a Participating Addendum (PA) with the Contractor 
identified as 93073 O4.  
 
WHEREAS the terms of the Contract specifically state that the PA may be amended per agreement by 
both parties. The State of Nebraska wishes to continue to take advantage of existing contract.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the PA as follows:  

 
1. CHANGES: The Contract Period of the PA to the Master Agreement, as amended by Amendments 2, 
3, and 4 (attached) is extended from May 21, 2022 to May 20, 2025.  

 
 

Terms and conditions inconsistent with, contrary or in addition to the terms and conditions of this 
Amendment and its attachments, shall not be added to or incorporated into this Amendment and its 
attachments, by any subsequent purchase order or otherwise, and any such attempts to add or 
incorporate such terms and conditions are hereby rejected. The terms and conditions of this Amendment 
and its attachments shall prevail and govern in the case of any such inconsistent or additional terms. This 
Amendment applies only in the jurisdiction of the Participating State or Participating Entity which has 
executed this Addendum.  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D0D58CC-6FD1-465E-A973-4B2CE5ACD299



NASPO ValuePoint 

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

NATIONWIDE VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICES 

Led by the State of Oregon 
  

Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties have 
executed this Amendment as of the date of 
execution by both parties below. 

Participating Entity: 

State of Nebraska 

Contractor: 

Hertz 

Signature: 

 

 

 

Signature: 

Name: 

Amara Block 

 

Name: 

Title: 

Interim Materiel Administrator 

Title: 

Date: 

 

Date: 

 

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact: 

NASPO ValuePoint 

Cooperative Development Coordinator: Tim Hay 

Telephone: 503-428-5705 

Email: thay@naspovaluepoint.org 

 
 

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this document to 

PA@naspovaluepoint.org 

to support documentation of participation and posting in 
appropriate data bases.] 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9D0D58CC-6FD1-465E-A973-4B2CE5ACD299

Sr. Director Government Sales

4/21/2022

Michael DeRosa

4/25/2022

mailto:PA@naspovaluepoint.org

		2022-04-25T10:12:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




